1/01

1/02

1/03

1/04

1/05

1/08

1/09

1/10

1/11

1/12

1/13

1/14

PRESIDENT'S REPORT OF MONTHLY ACTIVITIES
January 1 - 31, 2007

Christmas Break — College closed

Attended teleconference re: Starbucks & AutoDP
Attended farewell reception for Mike Dawes
Campus closed at noon in honor of the late President Gerald Ford

Met with staff members
Attended GB Kiwanis Club meeting
Attended Barton vs. Pratt basketball games

Met with staff members
Attended funeral of Foundation Board member’s sister
Attended meeting re: West Region Workforce Center

Met with Chairman Feldt
Met with staff members

Facilitated President’s Staff meeting
Met with staff members

Met with staff members

Attended faculty training

Attended Kiwanis Club meeting

Conducted campus walk about

Met with staff member

Attended Barton vs. Cloud County basketball games

Met with Chairman Feldt

Met with staff members

Attended professional conference division meetings
Attended Great Bend Chamber Coffee

Attended Cougar Booster Club meeting

Traveled to Tucson, AZ

Met with NJCAA Executive Committee

Returned to Great Bend



1/15

1/16

1/17

1/18

1/19

1/20

1/22

1/23

1/24

1/25

1/26

1/27

Campus Closed for Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Met with staff members
Guest speaker at Noon Lions Club meeting
Conducted campus walk about

Attended KBOR/COP meetings in Topeka

Met with staff members
Attended retirement reception for Larry Gale
Attended Cougar Booster Club membership meeting

Facilitated Board of Trustees retreat
Attended Great Bend Chamber Legislative Coffee

Facilitated Management Council meeting

Met with staff members

Attended Career & Tech Ed Division Workforce open house
Attended Cougar Booster Club chili supper

Attended Barton vs. Butler basketball games

Conducted campus walk about

Met with staff members

Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club meeting
Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting

Attended Great Bend Chamber Board meeting

Met with staff members

Attended Barton vs. Hutchinson CCC basketball games
Traveled to Topeka

Attended Kansas Workforce Summit meetings in Topeka

Attended CEO/LWIB Board meeting in Topeka

Guest speaker at Hoisington Annual Chamber Banquet



1/29

1/31

Facilitated President’ Staff meeting

Met with Chairman Feldt

Met with staff members

Attended Barton vs. Wesleyan JV basketball game

Traveled to Barton-Fort Riley campus

Met with New Century Learning representatives from Utah
Attended Mentoring Program Kick-Off luncheon

Traveled to Ellsworth Correctional Facility

Gave Address at Ellsworth Correctional Learning Celebration



