PRESIDENT'S REPORT OF MONTHLY ACTIVITIES January 1 - 31, 2007

1/01	Christmas Break – College closed
1/02	Attended teleconference re: Starbucks & AutoDP Attended farewell reception for Mike Dawes Campus closed at noon in honor of the late President Gerald Ford
1/03	Met with staff members Attended GB Kiwanis Club meeting Attended Barton vs. Pratt basketball games
1/04	Met with staff members Attended funeral of Foundation Board member's sister Attended meeting re: West Region Workforce Center
1/05	Met with Chairman Feldt Met with staff members
1/08	Facilitated President's Staff meeting Met with staff members
1/09	Met with staff members
1/10	Attended faculty training Attended Kiwanis Club meeting Conducted campus walk about Met with staff member Attended Barton vs. Cloud County basketball games
1/11	Met with Chairman Feldt Met with staff members Attended professional conference division meetings Attended Great Bend Chamber Coffee Attended Cougar Booster Club meeting
1/12	Traveled to Tucson, AZ
1/13	Met with NJCAA Executive Committee
1/14	Returned to Great Bend

1/15	Campus Closed for Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
1/16	Met with staff members Guest speaker at Noon Lions Club meeting Conducted campus walk about
1/17	Attended KBOR/COP meetings in Topeka
1/18	Met with staff members Attended retirement reception for Larry Gale Attended Cougar Booster Club membership meeting
1/19	Facilitated Board of Trustees retreat
1/20	Attended Great Bend Chamber Legislative Coffee
1/22	Facilitated Management Council meeting Met with staff members Attended Career & Tech Ed Division Workforce open house Attended Cougar Booster Club chili supper Attended Barton vs. Butler basketball games
1/23	Conducted campus walk about Met with staff members Attended Ellinwood Rotary Club meeting Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting
1/24	Attended Great Bend Chamber Board meeting Met with staff members Attended Barton vs. Hutchinson CCC basketball games Traveled to Topeka
1/25	Attended Kansas Workforce Summit meetings in Topeka
1/26	Attended CEO/LWIB Board meeting in Topeka
1/27	Guest speaker at Hoisington Annual Chamber Banquet

- 1/29 Facilitated President' Staff meeting
 Met with Chairman Feldt
 Met with staff members
 Attended Barton vs. Wesleyan JV basketball game
- 1/31 Traveled to Barton-Fort Riley campus
 Met with New Century Learning representatives from Utah
 Attended Mentoring Program Kick-Off luncheon
 Traveled to Ellsworth Correctional Facility
 Gave Address at Ellsworth Correctional Learning Celebration